
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE

EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE

E

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EEEEEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

E
E

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

E
E

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EE
EE
EE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EE
EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE

E
E

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEE

EE
EE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EE
EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE

EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE
EE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE

EEE
EEE

EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE

EE

EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE

EE
EE

EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE

EE

EE
EE
EE

EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE

EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE
EEEEEEE

EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE

EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE

EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE
EEEEEE

EE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

G

1350

1350

1400

1400

1400

1350

1350

1350

HHH

HHH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH
H

H

HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

H

H
HHH

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

8

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

"

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ãã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

¬

ä

¬

ä

ä

¬

¬

¬

ä

j

¬

j

R 
 25

 W

T 62 N
T 61 N

R 
 27

 W
ST

AT
E

1339

1329

1375

1371

1357

1363

1367

1362

1338

14

29

32

4

IT
AS

CA
    

    
    

CO
NA

TI
ON

AL

BIG

RIVER

Wa
de

1327

1340

1337

1381

1351

1335

1344

23

2

10

29 26

T 62 N
T 61 N

Br
ook

1361

1319
1339

1322

1371

L I B E R T Y

BM
1327

27

4 1

16

2

WINTER

Creek

1347

1363

1390

1348

35

11

14

20

25

T 150 N

3

R 
27

 W
KO

OC
HI

CH
IN

G 
    

CO

Bowman

Creek

1341

1378

1367

1367

1374

1364

1383

1329
1336

KOOCHICHING     CO

1335

1356 1357

BM 1349

29 25

3

10

11

27

4 3

T 150 N
T 149 N

TRAIL

BO
UN

DA
RY

1351

1360

1369

1364

1377

1332

1314

1410

27 26

34

23

32

9

35
32

T 151 N
T 150 N

8

BO
UN

DA
RY

FO
RE

ST
ST

AT
E

AN
D

Plum

1323

1363

1361

1352

1322

28

11

26

22

34

15

22

28

T 150 N

   F
OR

ES
T

B
I

G
F

O
R

K

FORK

1326

1341

1354

1343

1331

1382

13571352

1322

P I N E    I S L A N D    S T A T E    F O R E S T

ITASCA           CO

14

27

15

33

2421

34

Hauck
RapidsT 150 N

T 149 N

C H I P P E W A

N A T I O N A L F O R E S T

B I G    F O R K    S T A T E    F O R E S T

DE
ER

 R
IV

ER
DI

ST
RI

CT
RA

NG
ER

RANGERDEER   RIVER DISTRICT

R 
25

 W

T 151 N
T 151 N

STATEANDNATIONAL FOREST BOUNDARY

2

10

26

5

13

36

5

17

5

33

5

3

12

35

8

1

36

23

15

22

1375

1349

1338

Campsite

93°52'30"

93°52'30"
47°52'30" 47°52'30"

93°45'00"

93°45'00"
47°45'00"47°45'00"

5289

5290

5291

5292

5293

5294

5295

5296

5297

5298

5299

5301

5302

5289

5290

5292

5293

5294

5295

5296

5297

5298

5299

5300

5301

5302

5291000m N

5300000m N

435 436 437 438 439 440 441 442

435 436 438 439 440 441 442 443437000m E

443000m E

47'30"

50'00"

47'30"

50'00"

50'00" 47'30"

50'00" 47'30"

VP

VN

VP

VN

6

1

6

1
6

14

259

2221

2221

2437

2437

2243

2596

2243

2243

3314

2289

2221A

2596A

3314C

3314E

3314G

2289B

3314F

2221B

3314C

3314D

2437A

2243AB

3314CA

3314CB

2183

2243A

243
7F

224
3A

A

224
3B

2243C

2437D

2437E

243
7C

243
7B

243
7G

224
3B

B

243
7D

B

2243D

2243BA

243
7D

A

2437BA

7.5-MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

WILDWOOD SE QUADRANGLE
MINNESOTA

WILDWOOD SE, MN

Wildwood

Spring
LakeWirt

EffieWildwood
SE

Bigfork

Pomroy

Wildwood
NE

Effie
NW

Minnesota
×

Ù
GN

MN

0°36´
11 MILS

0°22´
7 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2019 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

5300
VP

VN

Grid Zone Designation
15T

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and may have 
access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to motor vehicle use.  
Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate regulatory maps and information.  
Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service cartographic 
database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  Print quality 
is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 15.

1996Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

1996
1996

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1996.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider,
 employer, and lender

United States
Department of 
Agriculture

Forest 
Service

MOTOR VEHICLE USE MAP (MVUM)
The MVUM is a legal enforceable document that identifies the roads, trails, and

areas where motor vehicle use is allowed in a Forest Service administrative unit or
ranger district. MVUMs are reissued each year. It is the responsibility

of motor vehicle users to acquire the current MVUM.
MVUMs are available FREE at Forest Service offices and at

www.fs.fed.us/recreation/programs/ohv/ohv_maps.shtml

This product generated and downloaded on 1/27/2020

State....................................................

National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

County.................................................

National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................¼

j
¬

k°105
105

60

79
6

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS
Interstate.............................................
U.S. .....................................................

¥
¦

5
101 Road, Unspecified...............................

Highway..............................................

National Forest Trail............................ 384

Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................

Road, Dirt...........................................

Road, Closed........................................
Trail.....................................................

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

Gate; Barrier....................................... o J

Unimproved........................................


